
Members of the Leicestershire LGPS pension committee 
 
Chair:  
Cllr Tom Barkley, Thomas.Barkley@leics.gov.uk 
County Council: 
Cllr Daniel Grimley, Daniel.Grimley@leics.gov.uk 
Cllr Amanda Wright, amanda.wright@leics.gov.uk  
Cllr David Bill, david.bill@leics.gov.uk  
Cllr Phil King, Phil.King@leics.gov.uk  
Leicester City Council: 
Cllr Adam Clarke, adam.clarke@leicester.gov.uk  
Cllr Sue Waddington, sue.waddington@leicester.gov.uk  
District Reps: 
Cllr Malise Graham, mgraham@melton.gov.uk  
Cllr Nigel Grundy, cllr.nigel.grundy@blaby.gov.uk  
Employee Reps:  
Nick Booth: nick.booth@leicester.gov.uk 
Ashley Wilson: ashley.wilson@hinckley-bosworth.gov.uk  
Geoff Lawrence: geoff.lawrence@phonecoop.coop  
University Rep: 
Zubair Limbada: Zubair.limbada@dmu.ac.uk  
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